

## RAJIV GANDHI NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF LAW, PUNJAB

(Established under Punjab Act No. 12 of 2006) (Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC)

RGNUL/PRO/2021/12 Date: 14-09-2021

RGNUL signs MoU with the Indian Society of Criminology (ISC)

Centre for Criminology, Criminal Justice and Victimology (CCV), RGNUL signed MoU with the Indian Society of Criminology (ISC) on 13<sup>th</sup> September 2021. In a recent meeting of the Executive Council of ISC, publication rights of the UGC Care-listed Indian Journal of Criminology (IJC) have been transferred to RGNUL, Punjab. This journal was earlier published by National Law University, Delhi. Prof. P.Madhava Soma Sundram, Chairman, Indian Society of Criminology, Vice- Chairman, Indian Society of Victimology, Director, Centre for Planning and Development, Manonmaniam Sundaranar University (MSU); Prof. Arvind Tiwari, Executive Council Member, Dean of School of Law, Rights and Constitutional Governance, Tata Institute of Social Sciences; Dr. Syed Umarhathab, Secretary of ISC, Assistant Professor, Department of Criminology and Criminal Justice, Manonmaniam Sundaranar University, Tirunelveli; Prof. G.S. Bajpai, Vice-Chancellor, RGNUL; Prof. Naresh K. Vats, Registrar, RGNUL; Members of CCV RGNUL and faculty members were present during the ceremony of e-signing of MoU.